to foreign currency risk, including forward exchange contracts to hedge the exchange rate risk
arising on the export of equipment. The main exchange rates giving rise to the risk are those
between the US Dollar, Pound Sterling and Euro.

The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and
monetary liabilities at the reporting date are as follows:

Liabilities Assets

in EUR thousands 2010 2009 2010 2009

US Dollars (4,483) (3,782) 121,148 65,587

GB Pounds (11,991) (3,785) 4,318 18,719

Exposures are reviewed on a regular basis and are managed by the Company through sensitiv­
ity analysis.

aixtron   2 0 10146 r e s u lt s  //   N ot  e s to  t h e c on  s o l i d at e d f inan   c ia  l s tat e m e nt  s

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Company is mainly exposed to US Dollar and Pound Sterling exchange rate risks through its
worldwide activities.

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% change in the value of the Euro
against the Dollar and Pound. A positive number indicates an increase in profit and other
equity, a negative number indicates a reduction in profit and other equity.

in EUR thousands

USD Currency Effect	 GBP Currency Effect

2010 2009 2010 2009

Increase in value of Euro by 10%

Profit or loss 6,776 –9,483 76 –132

Other comprehensive income 12,515 3,788 – 5,428

Decrease in value of Euro by 10%

Profit or loss –6,988 13,120 –76 132

Other comprehensive income –13,109 –3,788 –  –5,428

The effect on profit or loss of changes in currency rates differs between increases and
decreases in rates because of the asymmetrical effect of changes in valuation of option
contracts.

The sensitivity analysis represents the foreign exchange risk at the year end date only. It is
calculated by revaluing the Group’s financial assets and liabilities, existing at 31 December,
denominated in US Dollars or British Pounds, by 10%. It does not represent the effect of a 10%
change in exchange rates sustained over the whole of the financial year, only the effect of a
different rate occurring on the last day of the year.